FN8038
Rev 5.00
May 13, 2010
ISL4238E,  ISL4244E,  ISL4245E
QFN Packaged, ±15kV ESD Protected, +2.7V to +5.5V, 10Nanoamp, 250kbps/
1Mbps, RS-232 Transceivers with Enhanced Automatic Power-down
 DATASHEET
The Intersil ISL4238E, ISL4244E and ISL4245E devices are

ISL4244E 3 5 DTE 5x5 1 250 No Yes Yes
ISL4245E 3 5 DTE 5x5 1 1000 No Yes Yes
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL4238EIR ISL 4238EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN L32.5x5B
ISL4238EIRZ
(Note)
ISL4238 EIRZ -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
(Pb-Free)
L32.5x5B
ISL4238EIR-T* ISL 4238EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
Tape & Reel
L32.5x5B
ISL4238EIRZ-T*
(Note)
ISL4238 EIRZ -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
Tape & Reel, (Pb-Free)
L32.5x5B
ISL4244EIR ISL 4244EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN L32.5x5B
ISL4244EIRZ
(Note)
ISL4244 EIRZ -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L32.5x5B
ISL4244EIR-T* ISL 4244EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
Tape & Reel
L32.5x5B
ISL4244EIRZ-T*
(Note)
ISL4244 EIRZ -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
Tape & Reel, (Pb-Free)
L32.5x5B
ISL4245EIR ISL 4245EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN L32.5x5B
ISL4245EIRZ
(Note)
ISL4245 EIRZ -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
(Pb-Free)
L32.5x5B
ISL4245EIR-T* ISL 4245EIR -40 to +85 32 Ld 5X5 QFN
Tape & Reel
L32.5x5B
ISL4245EIRZ-T*
(Note)